Name of Person Signing U

11-13-2001

	1 leave			1880 HAT STATE HAT STATE SHIP STATE SHIP STATE STATE		
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS C	10189590			
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	Y	▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Imperial Bank 11-13-01		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LifeMinders Inc. Internal Address:			
11-12-0	☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐	Association Limited Partnership	Street Addre	13530 Dulks ess: 5th Floor	•	
	Corporation-State Other	·		ndon State: VA		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You		Association			
			Limited Partnership			
	Assignment	Merger	Corporat	tion-State		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	1 -			
	Other			ot domiciled in the United States lesignation is attached: 🏻 🛂 Ye		
,	Execution Date: June 13, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
The last	4. Application number(s) or registration					
`	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tradema	rk Registration No.(s)		
	75/497,386		•	2,168,395		
	Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 😝 No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: Patricia Fairfa	<u> </u>				
	Internal Address: C/O Life Minders, Inc.		_	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
			Enclosed			
			📮 Authori	ized to be charged to dep	osit account	
	Street Address: 13530 Dulle:	8. Deposit account number:				
),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
	City: Herndon State: VA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Į	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Name of Person Signing C Signature Signature Date					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lite Minders, Inc Imperial Bank Internal Address: 13530 Dulks Technology Dr. 5th Floor Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20171 Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State___ Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other_ Execution Date: June 13, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/497,386 2,168,395 Yes No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Patricia Fairfax 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 中の. 00 Internal Address: C/O Life Minders, Inc. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 13530 Dulles Technology Dr 5th Floor City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20171 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

08/01/2001 GTON11

00000142 75497386

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

01 FC:481 40.00 DP commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of June 13, 2001 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to LIFEMINDERS.COM, INC., formerly known as Mindersoft, Inc., a Maryland Corporation.

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 1999, as amended, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office August 25, 1999 at Reel No. 001951 and Frame No. 0170; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL BANK

Name: Bradley Steele

Title: First Vice President

Dated: June 13, 2001

Address: 226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 95110

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Application No. 75/497,386

Registration No. 2,168,395

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of June 13, 2001 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to LIFEMINDERS.COM, INC., formerly known as Mindersoft, Inc., a Maryland Corporation.

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 1999, as amended, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office August 25, 1999 at Reel No. 001951 and Frame No. 0170; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL BANK

Name: Bradley Steele

Title: First Vice President

Dated: June 13, 2001

Address: 226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 95110

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Application No. 75/497,386

Registration No. 2,168,395

RECORDED: 11/13/2001